LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$468.00 Rec:\$35.00 2018-155220

Total:\$503.00

09/11/2018 03:24 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Pgs=3 AK

A.P.N. No.: 002-101-03

R.P.T.T. \$468.00

Escrow No.: 80056

Recording Requested By: 00001352201801552200030033

OFFICIAL RECORD
LESLIE BOUCHER, RECORDER

R.P.T.T. \$468.00

Escrow No.: 80056

Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

JOHN ANTHONY ALLEN and LESLIE LEIGH
ALLEN
P O Box 615
Panaca, NV 89042

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **TYLER FREE and FABIOLA FREE**, as husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **JOHN ANTHONY ALLEN and LESLIE LEIGH ALLEN**, as husband and wife as **community property with rights of survivorship**, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The revised Lot 4 as given in the Record of Survey, Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded under Document No. 148282 filed in Plat Book D at page 157, located in the Sungold Subdivision Number One in the Town of Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada in Section 9 of Township 2 South, Range 68 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said revised Lot 4 from which the North Quarter corner of said Section 9 bears N 43°27'16E 1330.89':

Thence S 0°48'28" W 48.75'\* along the East side of said revised Lot 4:

Thence S 0°38'01" W 38.38'\* also along the East side of said revised Lot 4;

Thence N 89°11'32" W 123.70'\* along the South side of said revised Lot 4;

Thence N 0°48'28" E 87.13'\* along the West side of said revised Lot 4;

Thence S 89°11'32" E 123.58'\* along the North side of said revised Lot 4 to the point of beginning.

The basis of bearings is the East line of Lot 1 Block 44 of the Town of Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada given as N 00°48'28" E in Plat D at page 147, Lincoln County records.

\* = at or to a rebar with plastic cap stamped L Smith PLS 12751

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from a Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed, recorded November 25, 2015 in Book 299 Official Records, page 719, as File No. 148621 Lincoln County, Nevada records.

This additional information required by NRS 111.312 and NRS 239B.030.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2018 - 2019: 002-101-03

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 29, 2018	
TYLER FREE FABIOL	A EDEE
PADIOL	AFREE
State of Nevada )	\
County of LINCOLN ) ss.	× /
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 30th TYLER FREE and FABIOLA FREE	day of August , 2018 By:
Signature: Manual Manual Mice Notary Public Don-Rita Rice Expiration Date: 5/7/20	
DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 16-2505-11 My Acot. Expires May 7, 2020	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assess	or Parcel Numbe	er(s)						
a) 002-	101-03	• •						
b)				-			1 /	
c)			:	•				
d)		<del></del>		-			\ \	
2. Type of	Property:	•		-			1	\
	Vacant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	LISE ON	
· — .	Condo/Twnhse			Book:	ONDEINO	Page		_/
<i>,</i> —	Apt.Bldg	· —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cordina:			<del></del>
	Agricultural		Mobile Home	Notes:	0 -			$\overline{}$
	Other	'') <u> </u>	Mobile Florile		The state of the s			. \
η 🗀	<u></u>	<del></del>	<del></del>					$\overline{}$
3 Total Va	alue/Sale Price c	of Prope	artv /		The state of the s	1	<b>©</b> 1	20,000.00
Deed in	Lieu of Foreclo	sure Or	nly (value of Prope	rtv) (	_	<del>-\</del>	· ψ1	20,000.00
	r Tax Value:		y (valas si 770ps.	3/	<del></del>		\$1	20,000.00
Real Pr	operty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	\			Ψ1	\$468.00
4. If Exem	ption Claimed:			1				<del>- + .00.00</del>
			r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		/		
b. Exp	lain Reason for	Exemp	tion:		J			
5 D		-		. \				
5. Partial I	nterest Percenta	age bei	ng transferred: 10	0	_% <			
NDC 275 (	dersigned decial	res and	acknowledges, un	der penalty	of perjury,	pursuant to	)	
information	and helief and	o. 110, t	hat the information supported by doc	provided is	correct to	the best of	tneir	_
information	n provided herei	Furth	ermore, the parties	amentation i	dicallowan	on to subst	antiate the Isimod	<b>.</b>
exemption	or other determ	nination	of additional tax di	ie may resi	ilt in a ner	alty of 10%	of the tax	,
due plus ir	iterest at 1% per	month	. Pursuant to NRS	375.030. the	Buver an	d Seller sh	all be	
jointly and	severally liable t	for any	additional amount	owed.	,			
	1		0	1 1				
	( )	2	<del></del>	) )				
Signature	77	7/-(	<u></u>		Capacity	Grantor		<del></del>
_	TYLER FREE	100		///	•			
	2	\. ·	****	/ /				
Signature	,	The same of			Capacity	Grantee		
_	JOHN ANTHON	YALLE	N.		Capacity	Giantee	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	•	, , , , , , ,						
<u>SEI</u>	LER (GRANTO	R) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATIC	N
	(REQU				(R	EQUIRED)	•	
Print Name			ABIOLA FREE	Print Name			LLEN and	J LESLIE
Address:	P O Box 120				LEIGH A		<u> </u>	
City:	Pioche	_/_	7	Address:	P O Box	<u>( 615 </u>		
State: NV		Zip:	89043	City:	Panaca			
V 34				State: NV	<del> </del>	Zip:	89042	· .
COMPANY	//PERSON REO	LIESTI	NG RECORDING	required is	not colic=	or himsel		
Print Name	: Cow County	Title Co	<u>igo recording i</u> ).	Escrow #:	80056	or puyer)		
Address:	P.O. Box 518				00000			
City:	Pioche	, 020 1		State: NV		Zip:	89043	
-				. <del> </del>				